

Market Announcement

18 October 2024

Adisyn Ltd (ASX: AI1) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Adisyn Ltd ('Al1') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of Al1, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a response to an ASX price query, update on the 2DG collaboration and potential for an acquisition.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



18 October 2024

Ms Kym Ikeda ASX Operations Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

by email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Kym,

REQUEST FOR SUSPENSION – ASX CODE AI1

I refer to the request for a halt to the trading of ordinary shares of Adisyn Ltd (ASX: AI1) (Company or AI1) on 16 October 2024.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company now requests a voluntary suspension of the quotation of its ordinary shares from prior to the commencement of trading on Friday, 18 October 2024 (immediately after cessation of the trading halt). The Company advises that:

- 1. The Company requests the voluntary suspension, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a response to an ASX price query, update on the 2DG collaboration and potential for an acquisition;
- 2. The Company requests the voluntary suspension to continue until the earlier of the earlier of the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 23 October 2024, or the release of the announcement in relation to the matter noted at 1 above;
- 3. the event which the Company expects will end the voluntary suspension is the announcement referred to in paragraph 1 above;
- 4. the Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension request should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension

Yours Sincerely,

Ms Kyla Garic
Company Secretary
Adisyn Ltd
investors@adisyn.com.au
1300 331 888